Agenda

Hightstown Borough Council

January 18, 2022
6:30 PM — Public Session

WWW.Z00m.com
Meeting ID: 829 7221 7248
Passcode: RZ06eh

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82972217248?pwd=L zIQYTZKOERyemJ10OGNack4xcUs1UT09

By phone
(929)205-6099

Meeting ID: 829 7221 7248
Passcode: 578650

PLEASE TURN OFF ALL CELL PHONES DURING YOUR ATTENDANCE AT THIS MEETING TO AVOID
SOUNDS/RINGING OR CONVERSATION THAT MAY INTERFERE WITH THE MEETING OR THE ABILITY OF
ATTENDEES TO HEAR THE PROCEEDINGS. THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION.

Meeting called to order by Mayor Lawrence Quattrone.

STATEMENT: Adequate notice of this meeting has been given in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act,
pursuant to Public Law 1975, Chapter 231. Said notice was provided to the Trenton Times and the Windsor-Hights
Herald, and is posted on the Borough’s website.

Roll Call
Flag Salute

Approval of the Agenda

Presentations Musial Group — Municipal Facilities

Public Comment Any person wishing to address Council with his or her comments will have a
maximum of three minutes to do so at this time.

Resolutions 2022-31 Authorizing Payment of Bills
2022-32 Authorizing Payment # 3 and Change Order #2 — Earle Asphalt
Company - Improvements to Springcrest Drive, Taylor Avenue,
Spruce Court, Glen Drive & Schuyler Avenue
2022-33 Authorizing a Shared Services Agreement with Robbinsville Township
for Automotive Services
2022-34 Amending Resolution 2020-109 - Authorizing Employment
Agreement with William Searing, AWWTP Superintendent
2022-35 Resolution Authorizing In Rem Foreclosure Proceedings Relating to
Certain Properties Located Within the Borough of Hightstown, New
Jersey
2022-36 Amending Resolution 2022-05 - Designating Official Borough
Newspapers
New Business Amendment to height and use of accessory structures ordinance

Proposed Revision of the Municipal Garbage Dumpster Ordinance


http://www.zoom.com/
http://www.zoom.com/
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82972217248?pwd=LzlQYTZkOERyemJ1OGNack4xcUs1UT09
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82972217248?pwd=LzlQYTZkOERyemJ1OGNack4xcUs1UT09

Purchase and Installation of Cameras for Stockton Street Municipal Parking
Proposed Revision for a Setback for Treehouses
Proposed Revision of Construction Permit and Zoning Permit Fees

Complete Streets Committee Recommendations to Improve Pedestrian and Bicycle
Safety in the Borough of Hightstown

Rapid Covid Test Purchase
Old Business

Subcommittee Reports
Mayor/Council/Administrative Reports

Executive Session Resolution 2022-37 Authorizing a Meeting that Excludes the Public
Contract Negotiations — Shared Services East Windsor Senior Center

Attorney Client Privilege

Adjournment



Resolution 2022-31

BOROUGH OF HIGHTSTOWN
COUNTY OF MERCER
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF BILLS

WHEREAS, certain bills are due and payable as per itemized claims listed on the following schedules, which
are made a part of the minutes of this meeting as a supplemental record;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Hightstown that
the bills be paid on audit and approval of the Borough Administrator, the appropriate Department Head and the
Treasurer in the amount of $1,055,478.86 from the following accounts:

Current $924,681.22
W/S Operating 69,107.51
General Capital 43,118.39
Water/Sewer Capital 666.95
Grant 11,223.77
Trust 200.00
Unemployment Trust 0.00
Animal Control 0.00
Law Enforcement Trust 0.00
Tax Lien Trust 0.00
Public Defender Trust 0.00
Escrow 6,481.02
Total $1,055,478.86

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Borough Council at a meeting held on January 18, 2022.

Margaret Riggio
Borough Clerk



Date: January 18, 2022

To: Mayor and Council

From: Finance Office

Re: Manual Bill List for 1/18/2022
CURRENT ACCOUNT

COUNTY OF MERCER COUNTY TAX

MINI BILL LIST

BANK OF AMERICA

WATER AND SEWER OPERATING
MINI BILL LIST

ESCROW
MINI BILL LIST

GRANT
MINI BILL LIST
NV5 INC

TRUST- OTHER

ANIMAL CONTROL TRUST

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST

UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST

PUBLIC DEFENDER TRUST

TAX LIENTRUST

GENERAL CAPITAL
MINI BILL LIST

WATER AND SEWER CAPITAL
MINI BILL LIST
STATE OF NJ - SFWTR

MANUAL TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

DATE ISSUED

12/17/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2021
12/31/2021

PO #

21-01575
VARIOUS
21-01636

VARIOUS

VARIOUS

VARIOUS
21-01629

VARIOUS

VARIOUS
21-01650

CHECK # Amount
1528 $ 745,862.78
VARIOUS $ 157,904.47
33491 $ 3,535.14

$ 907,302.39
VARIOUS $ 40,331.16

$ 40,331.16

VARIOUS $ 5,656.02
$ 5,656.02
VARIOUS $ 1,228.85
1743 $ 9,994.92
$ 11,223.77
$ -
g =
g =
g =
g =
g =
VARIOUS $ 41,448.39
$ 41,448.39
VARIOUS $ 210.75
33492 $ 456.20
$ 666.95

$1,006,628.68



January 4, 2022 Borough of Hightstown Page No: 1

10:44 AM Bill List By Vendor Name 5
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: Y Aprvi N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ATECH005 A-TECH LANDSCAPE DESIGN INC
21-00320 03/18/21 CONCRETE REPAIR - POWELL CT.

1 CONCRETE REPAIR - POWELL CT. 748.00 1-09-55-501-001-535 B Hydrants and Line Repair R 03/18/21 12/31/21 203501 N
2 ADD'L CONCRETE REPAIR - POWELL 640,00 1-09-55-501-001-535 B Hydrants and Line Repair R 05/25/21 12/31/21 203501 N
1,388.00
Vendor Total: 1,388.00
A0050 ABSOLUTE FIRE PROTECTION, INC.
21-01560 12/16/21 REPAIRS FOR LADDER 41 QUOTE
1 REPAIRS FOR LADDER 41 QUOTE 23.88 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 12/16/21 12/31/21 0083742-1IN N
2 REPAIR OF WARNING LIGHT, TURN 28.99 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 12/16/21 12/31/21 0083742-IN N
3 PARTS/REPLACE LEAKING FITTING 8.99 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 12/16/21 12/31/21 0083742-IN N
4 PARTS/REPAIR FOAM LEAKING FROM 94,98 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 12/16/21 12/31/21 0083742-1IN N
5 PARTS/REPAIR OF REAR OFFICERS 21.19 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 12/16/21 12/31/21 0083742-1IN N
6 PARTS TO REPAIR HIGH BEAMS 247.95 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 12/16/21 12/31/21 0083742-1IN N
7 PARTS FRONT RIGHT OUT RIGGER 199.99 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 12/16/21 12/31/21 0083742-1IN N
8 INSPECT OUT RIGGERS AND MISC 72.80 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 12/16/21 12/31/21 0083742-1IN N
9 LABOR 2,415.00 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 12/16/21 12/31/21 0083742-1IN N
3,113.77
Vendor Total: 3,113.77
ACTI0O010 ACTION UNIFORM CO, LLC
21-01182 09/28/21 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - JIMENEZ
1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - JIMENEZ 844,96 1-01-25-240-001-043 B Uniform Allowance/Leather Gds. R 09/28/21 12/31/21 38867 N
21-01183 09/28/21 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - TOWNSEND
1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - TOWNSEND 850.00 1-01-25-240-001-043 B Uniform Allowance/Leather Gds. R 09/28/21 12/31/21 38870 N

21-01209 10/01/21 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - MECCA
1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - MECCA 422.00 1-01-25-240-001-043 B Uniform Allowance/Leather Gds. R 10/01/21 12/31/21 39020 N
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10:44 AM Bill List By Vendor Name 6
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
ACTI0010 ACTION UNIFORM CO, LLC Continued
21-01255 10/12/21 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - LARSEN
1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - LARSEN 649.99 1-01-25-240-001-043 B Uniform Allowance/Leather Gds. R 10/12/21 12/31/21 40547 N
21-01520 12/08/21 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - GENDRON
1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - GENDRON 28.00 1-01-25-240-001-043 B Uniform Allowance/Leather Gds. R 12/08/21 12/31/21 39978 N
Vendor Total: 2,794.95
A0107 ANSELL GRIMM & AARON, PC
21-01608 12/22/21 #477186;Services thru 11/30/21
1 #477186;Services thru 11/30/21 544,02 2021-02 P Amended Site Plan R 12/22/21 12/31/21 477186 N
Vendor Total: 544,02
BUCKMOO5 BUCK MINING & MATERIAL INC
21-01624 12/28/21 LEAF DISPOSAL
1 INV. 1036 - LEAF DISPOSAL 1,760.00 1-01-26-311-001-166 B LEAF DISPOSAL R 12/28/21 12/31/21 1036 N
Vendor Total: 1,760.00
60017 CANDACE B. GALLAGHER
21-01551 12/16/21 CODIFICATION AUG - Nov 2021
1 CODIFICATION AUG - Nov 2021 1,100.00 1-01-20-140-001-060 B Internet Services and Web Services R 12/16/21 12/31/21 AUG-NOV 2021 N
Vendor Total: 1,100.00
0067 CENTRAL JERSEY POWER
21-01558 12/16/21 LIHE TRIMMERS/TRIMMER HEADS
1 INV. 187637 - LINE TRIMMERS 899,98 1-01-28-369-001-199 B Miscellaneous R 12/16/21 12/31/21 187637 N
2 INV. 187643 - TRIMMER HEADS 79.90 1-01-28-369-001-199 B Miscellaneous R 12/16/21 12/31/21 187643 N
979,88
21-01589 12/21/21 SCRAPER BAR & SKID GUIDES
1 SCRAPER BAR FOR TORO SNOW 20.79 1-09-55-501-002-502 B Vehicle Maintenance R 12/21/21 12/31/21 187996 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
€0067 CENTRAL JERSEY POWER Continued
21-01589 12/21/21 SCRAPER BAR & SKID GUIDES continued
2 SET OF SKID GUIDES 32.82 1-09-55-501-002-502 B Vehicle Maintenance R 12/21/21 12/31/21 187996 N
53.61
Vendor Total: 1,033.49
CLARKOOS CLARKE CATON HINTZ
21-01611 12/23/21 Servives thru 11/26/21
1 #82242; HOUSING PLAN 1,462.50 1-01-21-180-001-108 B COAH Planning R 12/23/21 12/31/21 82242 N
2 #82243;CORRESPOND RE:GNR SIGN 127.50 1-01-21-180-001-105 B General Planning-Consulting R 12/23/21 12/31/21 82243 N
1,590.00
21-01612 12/23/21 #82244;SERVICES THRU 11/26/21
1 #82244;SERVICES THRU 11/26/21 85.00 2021-02 P Amended Site Plan R 12/23/21 12/31/21 82244 N
Vendor Total: 1,675.00
COMCAOOS  COMCAST BUSINESS
21-01577 12/20/21 8499 05 243 0034100 413 MERCER
1 8499 05 243 0034100 413 MERCER 168.35 1-01-20-140-001-060 B Internet Services and Web Services R 12/20/21 12/31/21 499052430034100 N
Vendor Total: 168.35
COMPLO0OS COMPLETE CONTROL SERVICES, INC
21-01419 11/17/21 FLOW TESTING AT WATER PLANT
1 FLOW TESTING AT WATER PLANT 3,950.00 1-09-55-501-001-503 B Water Plant Maintenance R 11/17/21 12/31/21 12804 N
Vendor Total: 3,950.00
COUNTO0S COUNTY OF HUNTERDON
21-01584 12/21/21 SWIFTWATER RESCUE OPS 101321
1 SWIFTWATER RESCUE 0PS 101321 350.00 1-01-25-252-002-042 B Education & Training R 12/21/21 12/31/21 21000948 N

Vendor Total: 350.00
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
€0087 CUSTOM BANDAG, INC
21-01564 12/16/21 TIRES/TIRE REPAIR
1 INV 80194831 - TIRE/LEAF VAC 205.21 1-01-26-311-001-034 B Equipment Parts & Accessories R 12/16/21 12/31/21 80194831 N
2 INV 80194995 - REPAIR TRK 10 169.50 1-01-26-315-001-132 B vehicle Maint. - PubTic works R 12/16/21 12/31/21 80194995 N
3 INV 80195000 - TIRE 270.83 1-01-26-315-001-132 B vehicle Maint. - PubTic works R 12/16/21 12/31/21 80195000 N
4 INv 80195011 - TIRE 270.83 1-01-26-315-001-132 B vehicle Maint. - PubTic works R 12/16/21 12/31/21 80195011 N
916.37
Vendor Total: 916.37
DRAEGO05 DRAEGER, INC.
21-01570 12/17/21 ALCOTEST CALIBRATION
1 ALCOTEST CALIBRATION 179.00 1-01-25-240-001-116 B Traffic Bureau R 12/17/21 12/31/21 5951357135 N
Vendor Total: 179.00
E0576 EAST WINDSOR REGIONAL SCHOOL
21-01565 12/16/21 Nov 2021 FUEL USE
1 Nov 2021 FUEL USE - FIRE 471.08 1-01-31-460-001-166 B Motor Fuel - Fire Dept. R 12/16/21 12/31/21 Nov 2021 N
2 Nov 2021 FUEL USE - POLICE 1,959.49 1-01-31-460-001-145 B Motor Fuel - Police R 12/16/21 12/31/21 Nov 2021 N
3 NOv 2021 FUEL USE - FIRST AID 178.65 1-01-31-460-001-148 B Motor Fuel - Emergency Medical R 12/16/21 12/31/21 Nov 2021 N
4 Nov 2021 FUEL USE - GARBAGE 1,089.40 1-01-31-460-001-147 B Motor Fuel - PubTic works R 12/16/21 12/31/21 NoV 2021 N
5 NOV 2021 FUEL USE - STREETS 1,265.38 1-01-31-460-001-147 B Motor Fuel - PubTic works R 12/16/21 12/31/21 Nov 2021 N
6 NOV 2021 FUEL USE - PARKS 88.41 1-01-31-460-001-147 B Motor Fuel - PubTic Works R 12/16/21 12/31/21 NOV 2021 N
7 NOV 2021 FUEL USE - WATER 186.17 1-09-55-501-001-512 B Motor Fuel R 12/16/21 12/31/21 NOV 2021 N
8 NOV 2021 FUEL USE - SEWER 133.43  1-09-55-501-002-512 B Motor Fuel R 12/16/21 12/31/21 NOV 2021 N
9 NOV 2021 FUEL FACILITY FEE 120.00 1-01-31-460-001-144 B Upgrades to Fueling Facility R 12/16/21 12/31/21 NOV 2021 N
5,492.01
Vendor Total: 5,492.01
EXTRAOO5 EXTRA DUTY SOLUTIONS
21-01542 12/14/21 SPRINGCREST, GLENN, SPRUCE,ETC
1 SPRINGCREST & GLENN (EARLE C0) 829.50 (C-04-55-890-000-447 B SPRINGCREST, SPRUCE, GLEN 20-05 sec 20 R 12/14/21 12/31/21 140192 N
2 TAYLOR & SOUTH (EARLE C0) 829.50 (C-04-55-890-000-447 B SPRINGCREST, SPRUCE, GLEN 20-05 sec 20 R 12/14/21 12/31/21 140192 N
3 SPRINGCREST & GLENN (EARLE C0) 1,773.60 C-04-55-890-000-447 B SPRINGCREST, SPRUCE, GLEN 20-05 sec 20 R 12/14/21 12/31/21 140192 N
4 SPRUCE CT & LESHIN LN (EARLE) 493.20 C-04-55-890-000-447 B SPRINGCREST, SPRUCE, GLEN 20-05 sec 20 R 12/14/21 12/31/21 140192 N
5 SPRINGCREST & GLENN (EARLE C0) 1,220.40 (C-04-55-890-000-447 B SPRINGCREST, SPRUCE, GLEN 20-05 sec 20 R 12/14/21 12/31/21 850220 N
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
EXTRAOO5 EXTRA DUTY SOLUTIONS Continued
21-01542 12/14/21 SPRINGCREST, GLENN, SPRUCE,ETC Continued
6 TAYLOR & SOUTH (EARLE C0) 896.40 (C-04-55-890-000-447 B SPRINGCREST, SPRUCE, GLEN 20-05 sec 20 R 12/14/21 12/31/21 850220 N
7 TAYLOR & SOUTH (EARLE C0) 961.20 (C-04-55-890-000-447 B SPRINGCREST, SPRUCE, GLEN 20-05 sec 20 R 12/14/21 12/31/21 850220 N
8 GLEN & SPRINGCREST (EARLE C0) 961.20 (C-04-55-890-000-447 B SPRINGCREST, SPRUCE, GLEN 20-05 sec 20 R 12/14/21 12/31/21 850220 N
7,965.00
Vendor Total: 7,965.00
EXXONOO5 EXXON LIGHTING CORPORATION
21-01437 11/19/21 SNL-20352-2B LED STREET LAMPS
1 SNL-20352-2B 35 WATT SOX LAMPS 782.60 1-01-31-435-001-075 B Street Lighting R 11/19/21 12/31/21 INV216551 N
Vendor Total: 782.60
FIREAOOS5 FIRE APPARATUS REPAIR, INC.
21-01385 11/09/21 FUEL TANK REPLACEMENT ENGINE41
1 FUEL TANK REPLACEMENT ENGINE41 4,280.35 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 11/09/21 12/31/21 16557 N
Vendor Total: 4,280.35
61077 GEORGE S. COYNE CO., INC.
21-00067 02/02/21 LIME HI-CALC HYDRATED WTP B
16 INV 372667 12/2/21 LIME WTP 1,691.25 1-09-55-501-001-527 B Calcium Hydroxide - Lime R 11/10/21 12/31/21 372667 N
21-00147 02/11/21 LIQUID CHLORINE RES 2020-231 B
9 INV 372668 12/2/21 CHLORINE 822.30 1-09-55-501-001-526 B Chlorine R 10/19/21 12/31/21 372668 N
21-00148 02/11/21 FLUOROSILICIC ACID (FLUORIDE) B
14 INv 372823 12/3/21 FLUORIDE 950.92 1-09-55-501-001-528 B Fluorosilic Acid- R 09/21/21 12/31/21 372823 N
vendor Total: 3,464.47
60075 GRIFFIN GREENHOUSE
21-01452 11/23/21 DOSATRON D-45 REPLACEMENT
1 DOSATRON D-45 REPLACEMENT 530.80 1-01-26-290-001-127 B Street Repair & Maintenance R 11/23/21 12/31/21 06172878 N
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
60075 GRIFFIN GREENHOUSE Continued
21-01452 11/23/21 DOSATRON D-45 REPLACEMENT continued
2 FREIGHT 34.39 1-01-26-290-001-127 B Street Repair & Maintenance R 12/17/21 12/31/21 06172878 N
565.19
Vendor Total: 565.19
H 85 HACH (0.
21-01557 12/16/21 LABORATORY SUPPLIES
1 14107028 DPD FREE CL2 REAGENT 195,94 1-09-55-501-001-506 B Laboratory Supplies R 12/16/21 12/31/21 12804921 N
2 85428 DPD IRON REAGENT 221.16  1-09-55-501-001-506 B Laboratory Supplies R 12/16/21 12/31/21 12804921 N
3 2506025 FLUORIDE REAGENT 284,72 1-09-55-501-001-506 B Laboratory Supplies R 12/16/21 12/31/21 12804921 N
701.82
Vendor Total: 701.82
H0095 HERR'S PLUMBING
21-01559 12/16/21 INSTALL PIPING FOR ELEC HEAT
1 INV 64668 - INSTALL PIPING FOR 352.00 1-09-55-501-001-503 B Water Plant Maintenance R 12/16/21 12/31/21 64668 N
2 INV 64668 - TAX EXEMPT 15.40- 1-09-55-501-001-503 B Water Plant Maintenance R 12/16/21 12/31/21 64668 N
336.60
Vendor Total: 336.60
H1100 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
21-01515 12/08/21 Nov 2021 INVOICES
1 INV 1041703 - PLUNGERS/DAWN/ 69.73 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/08/21 12/31/21 1041703 N
2 INV 6614034 - BATTERIES 19.85 1-01-26-310-001-024 B Building Maintenance R 12/08/21 12/31/21 6614034 N
3 INV 6022066 - SCREWDRIVER SET/ 168.53  1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/08/21 12/31/21 6022066 N
4 INV 6043223 - CABLE TIES/SURGE 201,97 1-01-25-240-001-116 B Traffic Bureau R 12/08/21 12/31/21 6043223 N
5 INV 6043223 - DEDUCT SALES TAX 12.55- 1-01-25-240-001-116 B Traffic Bureau R 12/08/21 12/31/21 6043223 N
6 INV 6521115 - SCOTCHBLUE SHARP 51.73 1-01-25-240-001-116 B Traffic Bureau R 12/08/21 12/31/21 6521115 N
499,26
21-01591 12/21/21 DEC 2021 INVOICES
1 INV 0043916 - MARKING PAINT/ 213.29 1-01-26-310-001-024 B Building Maintenance R 12/21/21 12/31/21 0043916 N
2 INV 8022510 - KEYS 17.88 1-01-26-310-001-024 B Building Maintenance R 12/21/21 12/31/21 8022510 N



January 4, 2022 Borough of Hightstown Page No: 7
10:44 AM Bill List By Vendor Name 1"
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
H1100 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Continued
21-01591 12/21/21 DEC 2021 INVOICES Continued
3 INV 5022682 - CAULK SAVER/ 18.40 1-01-26-310-001-024 B Building Maintenance R 12/21/21 12/31/21 5022682 N
249.57
Vendor Total: 748.83
10682 INSTITUTE FOR PROFESSIONAL DEV
21-01549 12/16/21 P. RIGGIO WEBINAR 12.15.2021
1 P. RIGGIO WEBINAR 12.15.2021 50.00 1-01-20-120-001-042 B Education & Training R 12/16/21 12/31/21 121521 N
Vendor Total: 50.00
10378 J.W. KENNEDY & SON INC WELDING
21-01514 12/08/21 CYLINDER RENTAL
1 INV R12214 - CYLINDER RENTAL 12.00 1-01-26-290-001-050 B DPW Work Equipment R 12/08/21 12/31/21 R12214 N
Vendor Total: 12.00
30010 JAMMER DOORS
21-01446 11/23/21 JAMMER DOOR LIFTMASTER INSTALL
1 ROUTE 130 SL-585 LIFTMASTER 1,350.00 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 11/23/21 12/31/21 32539 N
Vendor Total: 1,350.00
10257 JCP&L
21-01537 12/13/21 VARIOUS ACCTS DATED DEC 6,7,8
1100 100 104 247 MAIN ST 27.94 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/13/21 12/31/21 95656693331 N
2 100 029 000 310 156 BANK ST 543.38 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/13/21 12/31/21 95656693327 N
3100 051 508 677 MAIN ST 167.25 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/13/21 12/31/21 95656693328 N
4100 079 096 689 GRANT ST PARK 4.09 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/13/21 12/31/21 95656693330 N
5 100 051 508 750 STOCKTON ST 230.91 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/13/21 12/31/21 95656693329 N
6 100 072 968 868 STREET LIGHTS 40.36 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/13/21 12/31/21 95307209522 N
7 100 012 445 936 FIRST AID 343.82 1-01-25-260-001-074 B Electric R 12/13/21 12/31/21 95706583942 N
1,357.75
Vendor Total: 1,357.75
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
30258 JCP&L  (STREET LIGHTING)
21-01580 12/21/21 ACCT 724 & 765 DATED 12/15/21
1 100 011 415 765 STREET LIGHT 1,793.81 1-01-31-435-001-075 B Street Lighting R 12/21/21 12/31/21 95736524671 N
2 100 011 415 724 STREET LIGHT 395.17 1-01-31-435-001-075 B Street Lighting R 12/21/21 12/31/21 95736524670 N
2,188.98
Vendor Total: 2,188.98
30069 JERSEY ELEVATOR LLC
21-01561 12/16/21 DEC 2021 ELEVATOR SERVICE
1 DEC 2021 ELEVATOR SERVICE 184.33 1-01-26-310-001-029 B Maintenance Contracts R 12/16/21 12/31/21 264021 N
vendor Total: 184.33
k0005 KEMPTON FLAG
21-01554 12/16/21 US AND POW FLAGS
14 X 6 DOUBLE SIDED POW FLAGS 282.24 1-01-26-310-001-181 B Flags R 12/16/21 12/31/21 21074 N
2 3 X 5 DOUBLE SIDED POW FLAGS 326.40 1-01-26-310-001-181 B F]ags R 12/16/21 12/31/21 21074 N
3 4 X 6 AMERICAN FLAGS 128.10 1-01-26-310-001-181 B Flags R 12/16/21 12/31/21 21074 N
45 X 8 AMERICAN FLAGS 185.28 1-01-26-310-001-181 B Flags R 12/16/21 12/31/21 21074 N
922.02
Vendor Total: 922.02
KUBIAOO5 KUBIAK ELECTRIC CO., INC.
21-01566 12/16/21 ELECTRICAL REPAIRS OF ROTARY
1 ELECTRICAL REPAIRS OF ROTARY 310,00 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/16/21 12/31/21 21-903 N
Vendor Total: 310.00
M0180 MCMASTER-CARR
21-01539 12/14/21 DRILL BITS AND ANCHORS
1 5/16" SDS PLUS DRILL BITS 9.75 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/14/21 12/31/21 69918409 N
21/2" x 8" 16.42 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/14/21 12/31/21 69918409 N
31/2" x 10" 16.37 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/14/21 12/31/21 69918409 N
5 1/2" X 4 1/2" WEDGE ANCHORS 107.73 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/14/21 12/31/21 69918409 N
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M0180 MCMASTER-CARR Continued
21-01539 12/14/21 DRILL BITS AND ANCHORS continued
6 SHIPPING 7.89 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/15/21 12/31/21 69918409 N
158.16
Vendor Total: 158.16
M0256 MERCER CO IMPROVEMENT AUTH
21-01555 12/16/21 Nov 2021 TIPPING
1 Nov 2021 TIPPING 18,659.97 1-01-32-465-001-165 B Landfill Solid Waste Disposal-MCIA R 12/16/21 12/31/21 Nov 2021 N
2 NOV 2021 RECYCLING TAX 486.78 1-01-43-496-001-174 B Recycling Tax R 12/16/21 12/31/21 Nov 2021 N
19,146.75
Vendor Total: 19,146.75
M0536 MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS
21-01451 11/23/21 WATER/SEWER BILLS
1 WATER/SEWER BILLS 522.50 1-09-55-501-001-522 B Printing & Stationary R 11/23/21 12/31/21 184776 N
2 SHIPPING 49.00 1-09-55-501-001-522 B Printing & Stationary R 11/23/21 12/31/21 184776 N
571.50
21-01506 12/08/21 PAYROLLE&MANUAL PAYROLL CHECKS
1 PAYROLL CHECKS INV 184676 370.00 1-01-20-125-001-023 B Printing & Stationary R 12/08/21 12/31/21 184676 N
2 3 TO PAGE MANUAL PAYROLL CKS 65.00 1-01-20-125-001-023 B Printing & Stationary R 12/08/21 12/31/21 184676 N
3 SHIPPING & HANDLING 41.00 1-01-20-125-001-023 B Printing & Stationary R 12/08/21 12/31/21 184676 N
476.00
Vendor Total: 1,047.50
M1083 MIDDLESEX COUNTY FIRE ACADEMY
21-01586 12/21/21 INCIDENT MGMT SYST I-200
1 INCIDENT MGMT SYST I-200 84.00 1-01-25-252-002-042 B Education & Training R 12/21/21 12/31/21 04-1652-21 N

Vendor Total: 84.00



January 4, 2022 Borough of Hightstown Page No: 10
10:44 AM Bill List By Vendor Name 14
Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099

Item Description Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

M0127 MONMOUTH COUNTY
21-01556 12/16/21 Nov 2021 ROOSEVELT TIPPING
1 NOv 2021 ROOSEVELT TIPPING 2,151.12

vendor Total: 2,151.12
NCARNOOS N. CARNEVALE & SONS, INC
21-00812 07/13/21 MAIN OFFICE DOOR FRAME/ETC
1 MAIN OFFICE ENTRY DOOR FRAME 10,174.00
vendor Total: 10,174.00
NJADVOOS NJ Advance Media
21-01550 12/16/21 NOVEMBER 2021 LEGAL ADS
1 RFP - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 13.92
Vendor Total: 13.92
M1131 NJ MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION
21-01548 12/16/21 2022 ANNUAL ADMISTRATIVE FEE
1 2022 ANNUAL ADMISTRATIVE FEE 150.00
Vendor Total: 150.00

N0170 NORCIA CORP.
21-01562 12/16/21 LIMIT SWITCH REPAIR TRUCK 10

1 LIMIT SWITCH REPAIR TRUCK 10 345.76
21-01595 12/21/21 REPAIRS TO GARBAGE TRUCKS

1 INv 81190 - REPAIR TO AIR 601.28

2 INV 81203 - CHECK RELAY - FUSE 227.00

828.28

Vendor Total: 1,174.04

1-01-43-513-001-171

1-09

1-01-20-120-001-021

1-01

1-01

1-01
1-01

-55-501-002-503

-20-120-001-199

-26-315-001-132

-26-315-001-132
-26-315-001-132

B Borough of Roosevelt-Tipping Fees

B Sewer Plant Maintenance

B Advertisements

B Miscellaneous

B Vehicle Maint

B vehicle Maint
B vehicle Maint

. - Public Works

. - Public Works
. - Public Works

R 12/16/21 12/31/21 Nov 2021 N
R 07/13/21 12/31/21 4036 N
R 12/16/21 12/31/21 0010152302 N
R 12/16/21 12/31/21 HIGHTSTOWN N
R 12/16/21 12/31/21 81139 N
R 12/21/21 12/31/21 81190 N
R 12/21/21 12/31/21 81203 N
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NVSINOOS NV5 INC.
21-01627 12/28/21 REDEV AREA CIRC STUDY NovV 21
1 REDEV AREA CIRC STUDY NOV 21 1,228.85 G-02-41-728-001-399 B DVRPC TCDI GRT 2021 Redevelopment R 12/28/21 12/31/21 248437 N
Vendor Total: 1,228.85
00050 ONE CALL CONCEPT INC
21-01513 12/08/21 Nov 2021 ONE CALL MESSAGES
1 Nov 2021 ONE CALL MESSAGES 31.46 1-09-55-501-001-535 B Hydrants and Line Repair R 12/08/21 12/31/21 1115083 N
vendor Total: 31.46
P0005 PARIS AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY
21-01563 12/16/21 Nov 2021 INVOICES
1 Nov 2021 INVOICES 347.10 1-01-26-290-001-034 B Motor Vehicle Parts & Access. R 12/16/21 12/31/21 Nov 2021 N
21-01587 12/21/21 ABSORBENT INV 217195
1 ABSORBENT INV 217195 83.94 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 12/21/21 12/31/21 217195 N
2 BLUE DEF 2.5 GAL INV 217195 125.94 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 12/21/21 12/31/21 217195 N
209.88
vendor Total: 556.98
P0088 PARKER MCCAY, P.A.
21-01606 12/22/21 CORRESPONDENCE & REVIEW
1 #3138633; CORRESPOND & REVIEW 544,50 2021-02 P Amended Site Plan R 12/22/21 12/31/21 3138633 N
2 #3139844; CORRESPONDENCE 181.50 2021-02 P Amended Site Plan R 12/22/21 12/31/21 3139844 N
726.00
21-01610 12/22/21 #3139843;Attend PB Mtgl2/13/21
1 #3139843;Attend PB Mtgl2/13/21 693.00 1-01-21-180-001-107 B Planning Board - Attorney R 12/22/21 12/31/21 3139843 N

Vendor Total: 1,419.00
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PEOPL005 PEOPLES PLUMBING LLC
21-01493 12/02/21 BACKFLOR PREVENTER TESTS
1 BACKFLOR PREVENTER TESTS 450.00 1-09-55-501-002-528 B Outside Consulting Services (B R 12/02/21 12/31/21 18271 N
vendor Total: 450.00
€0099 PETROCHOICE
21-01368 11/04/21 HYDRAULIC AND MOTOR OIL
1 5w 20 SN GF-6 BIB - 6 GALLONS 256.80 1-01-26-290-001-034 B Motor Vehicle Parts & Access. R 11/04/21 12/31/21 50745445 N
2 5W 30 SN GF-6 BIB - 6 GALLONS 251.64 1-01-26-290-001-034 B Motor Vehicle Parts & Access. R 11/04/21 12/31/21 50745445 N
3 10w 30 CK-4 - 5 GALLON PAILS 126.30 1-01-26-290-001-034 B Motor Vehicle Parts & Access. R 11/04/21 12/31/21 5072740 N
4 BULK HYDRAULIC OIL 956.73 1-01-26-305-001-034 B Motor Vehicle Parts & Access. R 11/04/21 12/31/21 5072740 N
1,591.47
Vendor Total: 1,591.47
P1155 PRIOR NAMI BUSINESS SYSTEMS
21-01604 12/21/21 QUARTERLY COPY FEES
1 QUARTERLY COPY FEES 250.35 1-01-25-240-001-029 B Maint. Contracts - Other R 12/21/21 12/31/21 0000707036 N
vendor Total: 250.35
P0044 PSE&G
21-01581 12/21/21 ENERGY BILLS DATED 12/16/21
174 199 082 06 232 MERCER ST 18.05 1-01-31-446-001-070 B Gas Heat - Borough Hall R 12/21/21 12/31/21 600807542339 N
2 66 878 908 08 156 BANK ST 79.15 1-01-31-446-001-070 B Gas Heat - Borough Hall R 12/21/21 12/31/21 603107044849 N
365 039 876 09 1ST AVE W TOWER 18.05 1-09-55-501-001-505 B Gas Service R 12/21/21 12/31/21 605605234778 N
475 235 176 09 415 MERCER ST 144,76  1-01-31-446-001-070 B Gas Heat - Borough Hall R 12/21/21 12/31/21 602707687491 N
5 66 759 467 06 140 N MAIN ST 25.64 1-01-31-446-001-143 B Gas/Heat - Fire House R 12/21/21 12/31/21 604706499326 N
6 65 503 262 06 168 BANK STREET 545.26 1-01-25-260-001-073 B Natural Gas Heat R 12/21/21 12/31/21 600307602498 N
775 980 463 01 240 MERCER ST 74.18 1-01-31-446-001-070 B Gas Heat - Borough Hall R 12/21/21 12/31/21 603706788082 N
905.09
21-01615 12/27/21 MASTER ACCT 13 014 184 04
1 7341583509 140 N MAIN ST 1,302.73 1-01-31-446-001-143 B Gas/Heat - Fire House R 12/27/21 12/31/21 503100096272 N
2 7341583606 148 N MAIN ST 206.83 1-01-31-446-001-070 B Gas Heat - Borough Hall R 12/27/21 12/31/21 503100096272 N
3 7341583703 BANK ST 444,33 1-09-55-501-001-505 B Gas Service R 12/27/21 12/31/21 503100096272 N
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P0044 PSE&G Continued
21-01615 12/27/21 MASTER ACCT 13 014 184 04 Continued
4 7341583800 OAK LANE 5,679.95 1-09-55-501-002-505 B Gas Service R 12/27/21 12/31/21 503100096272 N
7,633.84
Vendor Total: 8,538.93
REDAROO5 RED ARROW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
21-01552 12/16/21 MONTHLY TECH SUPPORT DEC 2021
1 TECH SUPPORT 1,749.63 1-01-20-140-001-094 B Computer Service & Support R 12/16/21 12/31/21 8819 N
2 INTERNET & WEB 1,068.51 1-01-20-140-001-060 B Internet Services and Web Services R 12/16/21 12/31/21 8819 N
3 TECH SUPPORT/INTERNET/WEB 629.89 1-09-55-501-002-530 B Computer Software/Maint/Equip R 12/16/21 12/31/21 8819 N
4 TECH SUPPORT/INTERNET/WEB 279.95 1-09-55-501-001-530 B Computer Software/Maint/Equip R 12/16/21 12/31/21 8819 N
3,727.98
21-01625 12/28/21 VOIP SVCS HPD 12/17/21 INV8961
1 VOIP SVCS HPD 12/17/21 INV8961 380.27 1-01-20-140-001-060 B Internet Services and Web Services R 12/28/21 12/31/21 8961 N
21-01628 12/29/21 PHONE SYSTEM UPGRADE B
2 PHONE SYSTEM UPGRADE HPD 27,340.00 1-01-20-140-001-060 B Internet Services and Web Services R 12/29/21 12/31/21 8731 N
Vendor Total: 31,448.25
ROBEROO5 ROBERT M. DAVIES
21-01605 12/21/21 ELECTRICAL INSPEC12/14 & 12/16
1 ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 12/14/21 120.00 1-01-33-195-001-059 B Professional Services-Inspectn R 12/21/21 12/31/21 12-14-21 N
2 ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 12/16/21 120.00 1-01-33-195-001-059 B Professional Services-Inspectn R 12/21/21 12/31/21 12-14-21 N
240,00
Vendor Total: 240.00
R0077 ROBERTS ENGINEERING GRP LLC
21-01607 12/22/21 Applciation Review
1 #5374; Application Review 1,815.00 2021-02 P Amended Site Plan R 12/22/21 12/31/21 5374 N
2 #5485;Determine Completeness 2,486.00 2021-02 P Amended Site Plan R 12/22/21 12/31/21 5485 N

4,301.00
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R0077 ROBERTS ENGINEERING GRP LLC Continued
21-01609 12/22/21 #5483; Attend PB Mtg 12/13/21
1 #5483; Attend PB Mtg 12/13/21 231.00 1-01-21-180-001-106 B Planning Board Engineer-General R 12/22/21 12/31/21 5483 N
21-01614 12/27/21 BILLING THROUGH 12/22/21
1 COUNCIL MEETINGS 5472 99.00 1-01-20-165-001-104 B Attendance at Meetings (B) R 12/27/21 12/31/21 5472 N
2 MISC REQUESTS 5473 94.50 1-01-20-165-001-028 B General Engineering R 12/27/21 12/31/21 5473 N
3 WALKING BRIDGE 5474 462.00 C-04-55-868-001-447 B PEDDIE LAKE DAM WALKING BRIDGE SOFT COST R 12/27/21 12/31/21 5474 N
4 NIDOT GRANTS 5475 26.25 1-01-20-165-001-103 B Misc-Req For Info & Data(B) R 12/27/21 12/31/21 5475 N
5 MISC ROADS 5476 2,028.00 1-01-20-165-001-106 B Misc. Road & Drainage Issues(B R 12/27/21 12/31/21 5476 N
6 GENERAL SEWERS 5477 1,422.00 1-09-55-501-002-508 B Engineer R 12/27/21 12/31/21 5477 N
7 GENERAL WATER 5478 630.00 1-09-55-501-001-508 B Engineer R 12/27/21 12/31/21 5478 N
8 CHEM & SLUDGE REMOVAL CONTRACT 1,033.50 1-09-55-501-002-508 B Engineer R 12/27/21 12/31/21 5479 N
9 WTP GENERATOR&FLOOD GATES 5480 210.75 C-08-55-965-000-540 B FEMA FLOOD MIT GENERATOR ENGINEER 20-17 R 12/27/21 12/31/21 5480 N
10 STOCKTON & JOSEPH ST SIDEWALKS 2,875.50 (C-04-55-876-001-447 B IMP STOCKTON ST & JOSEPH ST 15-15 SEC 20 R 12/27/21 12/31/21 5481 N
11 IMP TO LINCOLN, HAGEMOUNT & 132.00 C-04-55-885-000-447 B LINCOLN, HAGEMOUNT, ROCKY BROOK SEC 20 R 12/27/21 12/31/21 5482 N
12 SPRINGCREST ROAD INV 5486 14,354.83 C-04-55-890-000-447 B SPRINGCREST, SPRUCE, GLEN 20-05 sec 20 R 12/27/21 12/31/21 5486 N
13 IMP TO RR AVE & DEY ST INV5487 939.75 (C-04-55-894-002-447 B RAILROAD AVE & DEY STREET SOFT COSTS R 12/27/21 12/31/21 5487 N
14 IMP TO HAUSSER, BENNETT PL & 816.00 (C-04-55-894-001-447 B HAUSER, BENNETT PL PROSPECT DR SOFT COST R 12/27/21 12/31/21 5488 N
25,124.08
Vendor Total: 29,656.08
50161 SAFE-T
21-01141 09/21/21 TURN OUT GEAR ORD 2020-15
1 TURN OUT GEAR ORD 2020-15 13,903.31 (C-04-55-892-000-444 B FIRE DEPT SCBA BOTT, BAILOUT KIT, AED R 09/21/21 12/31/21 12691 N
Vendor Total: 13,903.31
50061 SEA BOX
21-01597 12/21/21 DEC 2021 CONTAINER RENTAL
1 DEC 2021 CONTAINER RENTAL 75.00 1-01-26-310-001-024 B Building Maintenance R 12/21/21 12/31/21 S1139718 N
Vendor Total: 75.00
w0156 SEARING, WILLIAM
21-01567 12/16/21 REIMBURSE CAULK & PANS
1 REIMBURSE HOME DEPOT CAULK 16.92 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/16/21 12/31/21 0982 51 88131 N
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w0156 SEARING, WILLIAM
21-01567 12/16/21 REIMBURSE CAULK & PANS
2 DOLLAR TREE PANS

Vendor Total:

51096 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
21-01406 11/17/21 HPD OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 HPD OFFICE SUPPLIES

21-01522 12/08/21 HPD OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 HPD OFFICE SUPPLIES
2 HPD OFFICE SUPPLIES
3 HPD OFFICE SUPPLIES
4 HPD OFFICE SUPPLIES
5 HPD OFFICE SUPPLIES
6 HPD OFFICE SUPPLIES
7 HPD OFFICE SUPPLIES
8 HPD OFFICE SUPPLIES
9 HPD OFFICE SUPPLIES

10 HPD OFFICE SUPPLIES
11 HPD OFFICE SUPPLIES

240.83

Vendor Total:

10060 TOWNSHIP OF ROBBINSVILLE

10.00

Continued
continued
1-09-55-501-002-503
26.92
26.92
460.41 1-01-25-240-001-036
91,76 1-01-25-240-001-036
6.13 1-01-25-240-001-036
8.88 1-01-25-240-001-036
15.88 1-01-25-240-001-036
9.40 1-01-25-240-001-036
27.54  1-01-25-240-001-036
7.17 1-01-25-240-001-036
21,90 1-01-25-240-001-036
30.89 1-01-25-240-001-036
8.95 1-01-25-240-001-036
12.33 1-01-25-240-001-036
701,24

21-01576 12/20/21 SHARED SVCS QTR 4 2021 COURT

1 QTR 4 2021 COURT STAFF 34,499.42
2 QTR 4 2021 USE OF FACILITIES 18,000.00
3 QTR 4 2021 ADMIN FEE COURT 3,000.00
4 QTR 4 2021 POSTAGE COURT 356.69

5 QTR 4 2021 LANG LINE COURT

308.10

1-01-
1-01-
1-01-
1-01-
1-01-

20-176-000-199
26-310-001-025
20-176-000-199
20-176-000-022
20-176-000-111

B Sewer Plant Maintenance

B 0ffice Supplies & Equipment

B 0ffice Supplies & Equipment
B Office Supplies & Equipment
B 0ffice Supplies & Equipment
B 0ffice Supplies & Equipment
B 0ffice Supplies & Equipment
B 0ffice Supplies & Equipment
B 0ffice Supplies & Equipment
B 0ffice Supplies & Equipment
B 0ffice Supplies & Equipment
B 0ffice Supplies & Equipment
B 0ffice Supplies & Equipment

B Miscellaneous

B Building Rental

B Miscellaneous

B Postage and Express Charges
B Interpretor/Outside Help

=l = B~ B~ -~ s i S -~ - = -~ - |

< 0 X0 X =

12/16/21 12/31/21

11/17/21 12/31/21

12/08/21 12/31/21
12/08/21 12/31/21
12/08/21 12/31/21
12/08/21 12/31/21
12/08/21 12/31/21
12/08/21 12/31/21
12/08/21 12/31/21
12/08/21 12/31/21
12/08/21 12/31/21
12/08/21 12/31/21
12/08/21 12/31/21

12/20/21 12/31/21
12/20/21 12/31/21
12/20/21 12/31/21
12/20/21 12/31/21
12/20/21 12/31/21

02 027 26961766 N

3494661941 N

349436453

3494936453
349436453

3494936453
3494936453
3494936453
3494936453
3494936453
3494936453
3494936453
3494936453

Z2E=Z=Z2=Z2=Z2=Z=Z2=Z=2==

QTR 4 2021
QTR 4 2021
QTR 4 2021
QTR 4 2021
QTR 4 2021

=Z=E=======
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10060 TOWNSHIP OF ROBBINSVILLE Continued
21-01576 12/20/21 SHARED SVCS QTR 4 2021 COURT  Continued
6 QTR 4 2021 EQUIP&SUPPLIESCOURT 695.53 1-01-20-176-000-036 B office Supplies R 12/20/21 12/31/21 QTR 4 2021 N
56,859.74
Vendor Total: 56,859.74
T0147 TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY
21-01592 12/21/21 RV ANTIFREEZE
1 TICKET 319118 - RV ANTIFREEZE 7.58 1-01-26-310-001-024 B Building Maintenance R 12/21/21 12/31/21 319118 N
Vendor Total: 7.58
V0019 VERIZON
21-01616 12/27/21 ACCT 1-69 11/15 AND 12/15
1 250-717-367-0001-69 PUMP STN 353.52  1-09-55-501-003-545 B Telephone-W/S-VERIZON R 12/27/21 12/31/21 INV11/15 &12/15 N
Vendor Total: 353.52
VERIZ015 VERIZON FIOS
21-01579 12/20/21 155-504-140-0001-53 12/9/21
1 155-504-140-0001-53 12/9/21 159.99 1-01-25-240-001-060 B INTERNET AND WEB SERVICES R 12/20/21 12/31/21 155504140000153 N
Vendor Total: 159.99
V0022 VERIZON WIRELESS
21-01582 12/21/21 INV 9894568075 HPD
1 INV 9894568075 HPD 397.97 1-01-31-440-001-079 B Telephone-VERIZON WIRELESS R 12/21/21 12/31/21 9894568075 N
Vendor Total: 397.97
w0073 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NJ, INC.
21-00343 03/23/21 RECYCLING RES 2017-31 YEAR § B
14 1INV 3030516-0502-8 12/1/21 4,731.33 1-01-26-311-001-029 B Recycling Contract co-mingle-paper/cdbd R 10/08/21 12/31/21 3030516-0502-8 N

Vendor Total: 4,731.33
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w0071 WASTE MGMT OF NEW JERSEY, INC.

21-00150 02/11/21 DUMPSTER RES 2020-136T07/31/21 B
52 INV 3031382-0502-4 BORO HALL/ 264.71 1-01-26-305-001-029
53 INV 3031380-0502-8 HOUSING 530.00 1-01-26-305-001-029
54 INV 3031380-0502-8 HOUSING 353.00 1-01-26-305-001-029
55 INV 3031381-0502-6 MUNIPARKING 1,060.00 1-01-26-305-001-029
56 INV 3031381-0502-6 MUNIPARKING 435.00 1-01-26-305-001-029

2,642.71
21-00169 02/18/21 SLUDGE REMOVAL RES 2020-229 B

12 INV 3030556-0502-4 12/1/21 6,315.57 1-09-55-501-002-538

Vendor Total: 8,958.28
WIRELOOS WIRELESS ELECTRONICS, INC.
21-01140 09/21/21 SIERRA WIRELESS MP70-LTE-A PRO
1 SIERRA WIRELESS MP70-LTE-A PRO 959.00 1-01-44-902-001-162
Vendor Total: 959.00
WORKNOOS WORK N GEAR, INC
21-01118 09/16/21 UNIFORMS/BOOTS AND ASSESSORIES
1 UNIFORMS/BOOTS AND ASSESSORIES 450.00 1-01-26-290-001-032

Vendor Total: 450.00

10/08/21 12/31/21
10/08/21 12/31/21
10/08/21 12/31/21
10/08/21 12/31/21
10/08/21 12/31/21

B Contract-Dumpsters R
B Contract-Dumpsters R
B Contract-Dumpsters R
B Contract-Dumpsters R
B Contract-Dumpsters R

B Sludge Removal/Disposal-Waste Management R 02/18/21 12/31/21

B Purchase of Police Vehicle R

09/21/21 12/31/21

B Uniforms R 09/16/21 12/31/21

3031382-502-4

3031380-0502-8
3031380-0502-8
3031381-0502-6
3031381-0502-6

3030556-0502-4

$51221096

HA152051

Total Purchase oOrders: 83 Total P.0. Line Items:

195 Total List Amount:

246,779.64  Total Void Amount: 0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total  Project Total Total
CURRENT FUND 1-01 157,904.47 0.00 157,904.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 157,904.47
1-09 40,331.16 0.00 40,331.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,331.16
1-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,656.02 5,656.02
Year Total: 198,235.63 0.00 198,235.63 0.00 0.00 5,656.02 203,891.65
GENERAL CAPITAL C-04 41,448.39 0.00 41,448.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,448.39
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL C-08 210.75 0.00 210.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 210.75
Year Total: 41,659.14 0.00 41,659.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,659.14
G-02 1,228.85 0.00 1,228.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,228.85
Total Of A1l Funds: 241,123.62 0.00 241,123.62 0.00 0.00 5,656.02 246,779.64
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Project Description Project No. Revd Total Held Total Project Total
Amended Site Plan 2021-02 5,656.02 0.00 5,656.02
Total of A1l Projects: 5,656.02 0.00 5,656.02
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P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: Y Aprvi N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

A0025 AT&T MOBILITY
21-01652 12/31/21 1NV 287298218043x12282021

1 INV 287298218043x12282021 FIRE 82.96 1-01-25-256-002-094 B Computer Service,Support & Software R 12/31/21 12/31/21 X12282021 N
2 INV 287298218043x12282021 HPD 389,52 1-01-31-440-001-079 B Telephone-VERIZON WIRELESS R 12/31/21 12/31/21 X12282021 N
3 INV 287298218043x12282021 DPW 209.65 1-01-31-440-001-079 B Telephone-VERIZON WIRELESS R 12/31/21 12/31/21 X12282021 N
4 TNV 287298218043%12282021 wrP 157.46  1-09-55-501-003-545 B Telephone-W/S-VERIZON R 12/31/21 12/31/21 X12282021 N
5 INV 287298218043x12282021AWWTP 104.28 1-09-55-501-003-545 B Telephone-W/S-VERIZON R 12/31/21 12/31/21 X12282021 N
943,87
Vendor Total: 943.87
CGPHO005  CGP&H
21-01504 12/08/21 AFFORDABLE HOUSING ADMIN 42535
1 AFFORDABLE HOUSING ADMIN 42535 1,398.00 1-01-21-180-001-108 B COAH P]anning R 12/08/21 12/31/21 42535 N
Vendor Total: 1,398.00
0735 CHART POOL USA INC.
21-01598 12/21/21 CHART POOL ITEMS
1 cPP#500-801 RED (5PK) 122.16 1-09-55-501-002-531 B 0ffice Supplies - AWWTP R 12/21/21 12/31/21 1263148-01 N
2 CPP #900-301 RED (6PK) 172.96 1-09-55-501-002-531 B 0ffice Supplies - AWWTP R 12/21/21 12/31/21 1263148-01 N
3 FREIGHT 13,55 1-09-55-501-002-531 B 0ffice Supplies - AWWTP R 12/31/21 12/31/21 1263148-01 N
308.67
Vendor Total: 308.67
€0058 CINTAS CORPORATION #061
21-01651 12/31/21 UNIFORM ADVANTAGE DEC 2021
1 INV 4103637669 12/3/21 47,41 1-09-55-501-002-507 B Uniforms & Safety Equipment R 12/31/21 12/31/21 4103637669 N
2 INV 4104331578 12/10/21 44,31 1-09-55-501-002-507 B Uniforms & Safety Equipment R 12/31/21 12/31/21 4104331578 N
3 INV 4105020227 12/17/21 47.41 1-09-55-501-002-507 B Uniforms & Safety Equipment R 12/31/21 12/31/21 4105020227 N
4 INv 4105617309 12/23/21 44.31 1-09-55-501-002-507 B Uniforms & Safety Equipment R 12/31/21 12/31/21 4105617309 N
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
0058 CINTAS CORPORATION #061 Continued
21-01651 12/31/21 UNIFORM ADVANTAGE DEC 2021 continued
5 INV 4106294403 12/30/21 44.31 1-09-55-501-002-507 B Uniforms & Safety Equipment R 12/31/21 12/31/21 4106294403 N
221.75
Vendor Total: 227.75
CINTAOOS CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2
21-01588 12/21/21 FIRST AID CABINET BUNDLE
1 FIRST AID CABINET BUNDLE 499.00 1-01-25-252-002-056 B Fire & Other Safety Equipment R 12/21/21 12/31/21 9159857377 N
Vendor Total: 499.00
CLARKOOS CLARKE CATON HINTZ
21-01613 12/27/21 EW DEV PROCESS INV 82241
1 EW DEV PROCESS INV 82241 42,50 1-01-20-100-001-031 B PROF SERVICES R 12/27/21 12/31/21 82241 N
Vendor Total: 42.50
COMCAO10  COMCAST
21-01634 12/31/21 INV 136442796 12/15/21 HPD
1 INV 136442796 12/15/21 HPD 195.30 1-01-20-140-001-060 B Internet Services and Web Services R 12/31/21 12/31/21 136442796 N
Vendor Total: 195.30
COMCAOQOS  COMCAST BUSINESS
21-01633 12/31/21 8499 05 243 0051047 0AK LN
1 8499 05 243 0051047 0AK LN 113.17  1-09-55-501-002-545 B Internet Services R 12/31/21 12/31/21 499052430051047 N
Vendor Total: 113.17
COREMO0S CORE & MAIN LP
21-01518 12/08/21 METER PARTS
1 510M S/POINT NM2 WIRED SP HR 1,350.00 1-09-55-501-001-524 B Meter & Meter Parts R 12/08/21 12/31/21 Q081526 N
2 IPERL3/4S 3TS 100CF SM 4wHL 1,300.00 1-09-55-501-001-524 B Meter & Meter Parts R 12/08/21 12/31/21 Q072540 N

2,650.00
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
COREMO05 CORE & MAIN LP Continued
21-01593 12/21/21 METER AND RADIO PARTS
1 510M S/POINT M2 WIRED SP HR & 3,000.00 1-09-55-501-001-524 B Meter & Meter Parts R 12/21/21 12/31/21 Q088180 N
2 IPERL 3/4S 3TS 100CF SM 4WHL 2,600.00 1-09-55-501-001-524 B Meter & Meter Parts R 12/21/21 12/31/21 Q088180 N
5,600.00
Vendor Total: 8,250.00
Q0176 EUROFINS QC, LLC
21-01435 11/19/21 WATER ANALYSIS
1 INV 2029291 - WATER ANALYSIS 230.00 1-09-55-501-001-532 B Outside Testing/Labs R 11/19/21 12/31/21 2029291 N
vendor Total: 230.00
FIREAOO5 FIRE APPARATUS REPAIR, INC.
21-01637 12/31/21 HEADLAMP SPECIAL ENGINE 41
1 HEADLAMP SPECTIAL ENGINE 41 68.00 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 12/31/21 12/31/21 16558 N
2 SHIPPING 12.00 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 12/31/21 12/31/21 16558 N
3 LABOR DRIVERS SIDE PUMP PANEL 142.50 1-01-25-252-002-121 B Preventive Maintenance R 12/31/21 12/31/21 16558 N
222.50
vendor Total: 222.50
G0181 FRANKLIN-GRIFFITH, LLC
21-01640 12/31/21 ANGLE PLUG
1 INV S119645203 - ANGLE PLUG 52.82 1-01-26-310-001-024 B Building Maintenance R 12/31/21 12/31/21 5§119645203 N
21-01648 12/31/21 DUCT SEAL & SWITCHES
1 DUCT SEAL 2,72 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/31/21 12/31/21 §119724091.001 N
2 SINGLE POLE SWITCH 2,70 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/31/21 12/31/21 $119724091.001 N
5.42

Vendor Total: 58.24
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
60185 GRAINGER, INC.
21-01574 12/17/21 TIMING RELAY RTE-P1AF20
1 TIMING RELAY RTE-P1AF20 93.36 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/17/21 12/31/21 9164921331 N
Vendor Total: 93.36
H0048 HIGHTS REALTY LLC
21-01473 12/01/21 DEC 2021 HPD RENT
1 DEC 2021 HPD RENT 4,668.70 1-01-26-310-001-025 B Building Rental R 12/01/21 12/31/21 DECEMBER 2021 N
Vendor Total: 4,668.70
H1100 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
21-01642 12/31/21 DEC 2021 INVOICES
1 INV 7524608 - COPPER TUBING/ 35.39 1-01-26-310-001-024 B Building Maintenance R 12/31/21 12/31/21 7524608 N
2 INV 7524578 - COUPLING 33.74 1-01-26-310-001-024 B Building Maintenance R 12/31/21 12/31/21 7524578 N
69.13
Vendor Total: 69.13
JACKWO05 JACK WILLIAMS TIRE CO INC
21-01571 12/17/21 SERVICE TO CLEAN BURN HEATER
1 SERVICE AND CLEANING OF CLEAN 865.00 1-01-26-310-001-024 B Building Maintenance R 12/17/21 12/31/21 64561 N
Vendor Total: 865.00
10257 JCP&L
21-01653 12/31/21 MASTER ACCT 200 000 055 364
1100 008 438 010 125 S MAIN ST 11.05 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/31/21 12/31/21 9500943584 N
2 100 008 438 283 MAIN&STOCKTON 31.33 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/31/21 12/31/21 9500943584 N
3100 008 482 018 RT33 & MAXWELL 29.62 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/31/21 12/31/21 9500943584 N
4100 010 898 904 FRANKLIN ST & 32.93 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/31/21 12/31/21 9500943584 N
5 100 012 529 457 BOROHALL EQUIP 29.26 1-09-55-501-002-504 B Electricity R 12/31/21 12/31/21 9500943584 N
134.19
21-01654 01/10/22 MASTER ACCT 200 000 055 315
1 100 008 482 778 MAXWELL AVE 24,77 1-09-55-501-002-504 B Electricity R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95009442671 N
2 100 009 294 701 WESTERLEA AVE 22.15 1-09-55-501-001-504 B Electricity R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95009442671 N
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
10257 JCP&L Continued
21-01654 01/10/22 MASTER ACCT 200 000 055 315  Continued
3100 009 296 102 SPRINGCREST DR 19.42  1-09-55-501-002-504 B Electricity R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95009442671 N
4100 012 445 746 BANK ST 4,980.74 1-09-55-501-001-504 B Electricity R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95009442671 N
5 100 012 529 309 OAK LN 6,745.80 1-09-55-501-002-504 B Electricity R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95009442671 N
11,792.88
21-01658 12/31/21 VARIOUS ACCTS DECEMBER 2021
1100 147 941 080 240 MERCER ST 323.31 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95586793921 N
2 100 100 104 247  MAIN ST 30.27 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95586795435 N
3100 029 000 310 156 BANK ST 618.48 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95586795431 N
4100 051 508 677  MAIN ST 296.30 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95586795432 N
5100 079 096 689 GRANT ST PARK 4.09 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95586795434 N
6 100 051 508 750  STOCKTON ST 274.56  1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95586795433 N
7 100 072 968 868 STREET LIGHTS 136.20 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95686658791 N
1,683.21
21-01659 12/31/21 100 131 110 379 230 MERCER ST
1100 131 110 379 230 MERCER ST 57.11- 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95616732983 N
2 100 131 110 379 230 MERCER ST 83.49 1-01-31-430-001-071 B Electric-Borough Hall R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95586793920 N
26.38
Vendor Total: 13,636.66
30258 JCP&L (STREET LIGHTING)
21-01657 12/31/21 ACCT 041 & 240 DECEMBER 2021
1100 086 395 041 0 STOCKTON ST 62.23 1-01-31-435-001-075 B Street Lighting R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95686658792 N
2 100 081 608 240 BLK LT 0 195.92  1-09-55-501-001-504 B Electricity R 12/31/21 12/31/21 95586793919 N
258.15
Vendor Total: 258.15
JSHINOO5 JSH INTERNATIONAL, LLC
21-01573 12/17/21 30 DAY SUPPLY OF BAE
1 30 DAY SUPPLY OF BAE 675.00 1-09-55-501-002-524 B BAE Digester R 12/17/21 12/31/21 1560 N

Vendor Total: 675.00
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

KEYTEOOS KEY-TECH
21-01354 11/02/21 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE CORE
1 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE CORE 1,670.00 C-04-55-890-000-447 B SPRINGCREST, SPRUCE, GLEN 20-05 sec 20 R 11/02/21 12/31/21 54684 N

Vendor Total: 1,670.00
M1076 MCMANIMON, SCOTLAND & BAUMANN
21-01445 11/23/21 #186241;Svcs through 10/31/21
1 #186241;Svcs through 10/31/21 825.00 3PRCLLC P Site Plan Application #2020-01 R 11/23/21 12/31/21 186241 N
Vendor Total: 825.00

M0536 MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS
21-01479 12/02/21 2022 TAXT DECALS

1 2022 TAXI DECALS 772.00 1-01-25-240-001-116 B Traffic Bureau R 12/02/21 12/31/21 185309 N
21-01631 12/31/21 w-2 AND 1099 TAX FORMS 2021
1 W-2 AND 1099 TAX FORMS 2021 358.00 1-01-20-125-001-036 B office Supplies R 12/31/21 12/31/21 185498 N
Vendor Total: 1,130.00
N0275 NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES
21-01546 12/14/21 AWWTP PLANT OPERATOR AD
1 AWWTP PLANT OPERATOR AD 230.00 1-09-55-501-002-510 B Advertisements R 12/14/21 12/31/21 SD16164 N
Vendor Total: 230.00
P1155 PRIOR NAMI BUSINESS SYSTEMS
21-01553 12/16/21 FINANCE PRINTER-ADMIN SHREDDER
1 FINANCE PRINTER 1,058.00 1-01-20-120-001-053 B EQUIPMENT R 12/16/21 12/31/21 0000706459 N
2 SHREDDER - ADMINISTRATION 028.32 1-01-20-120-001-053 B EQUIPMENT R 12/16/21 12/31/21 0000701875 N
1,986.32

Vendor Total: 1,986.32
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
PRIYAOO5 PRIYANKA DAS
21-01630 12/31/21 STAGE & PROD MGMT FOR EVERYBDY
1 STAGE & PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT 200.00 T-12-56-286-000-885 B CULTURAL ARTS/SHAKESPEARE IN THE PARK R 12/31/21 12/31/21 2021 N
vendor Total: 200.00
QUARTO0S QUARTZ LAMPS INC
21-01540 12/14/21 W LAMPS & QUARTZ SLEEVES
1 UV LAMP FOR TROJAN UV3000 SYST 720.00 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/14/21 12/31/21 18294 N
2 QUARTZ SLEEVE FOR Uv3000 SYST 720.00 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/14/21 12/31/21 18294 N
3 SHIPPING 73.17 1-09-55-501-002-503 B Sewer Plant Maintenance R 12/14/21 12/31/21 18294 N
1,513.17
Vendor Total: 1,513.17
BLOCK0O05 TELESYSTEM
21-01649 12/31/21 INV 656059 DECEMBER OF 2021
1 INV 656059 DECEMBER OF 2021 1,241.88 1-01-31-440-001-085 B Telephone-Block Line Systems, LLC LSI R 12/31/21 12/31/21 656059 N
Vendor Total: 1,241.88
V0061  USALCO, LLC
21-00063 02/01/21 ALUMINUM SULFATE RES 2020-235 B
6 INV 20216270 12/22/21 ALUM 4,850.01 1-09-55-501-002-542 B Aluminum Sulfate R 10/13/21 12/31/21 20216270 N
Vendor Total: 4,850.01
V0019 VERIZON
21-01635 12/31/21 750-717-188-0001-53 12/15/21
1 750-717-188-0001-53 12/15/21 438.24 1-01-31-440-001-089 B Telephone-VERIZON R 12/31/21 12/31/21 750717188000153 N
vendor Total: 438.24
w0002 W.B. MASON CO., INC.
21-01453 11/23/21 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 CENTRAL SUPPLIES 974,09 1-01-20-125-001-036 B 0ffice Supplies R 11/23/21 12/31/21 #5118474326 N
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
w0002 W.B. MASON CO., INC. Continued
21-01644 12/31/21 OFFICE SUPPLIES-DECEMBER 2021
1 CENTRAL SUPPLIES 676.47 1-01-20-125-001-036 B office Supplies R 12/31/21 12/31/21 226369151 N
Vendor Total: 1,650.56
w0377 WINDSOR CAR WASH
21-01526 12/08/21 HPD CAR WASH TICKET BOOKS
1 HPD CAR WASH TICKET BOOKS 360.00 1-01-26-315-001-131 B Vehicle Maint. - Police R 12/08/21 12/31/21 A29953 N

Vendor Total: 360.00

Total Purchase oOrders: 38 Total P.0. Line Itenms: 73 Total List Amount: 48,850.18 Total Void Amount:

0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total  Project Total Total
CURRENT FUND 1-01 17,378.83 0.00 17,378.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,378.83
1-09 28,776.35 0.00 28,776.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,776.35
1-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 825.00 825.00
Year Total: 46,155.18 0.00 46,155.18 0.00 0.00 825.00 46,980.18
GENERAL CAPITAL C-04 1,670.00 0.00 1,670.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,670.00
TRUST OTHER - FUND #12 T-12 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
Total Of A1l Funds: 48,025.18 0.00 48,025.18 0.00 0.00 825.00 48,850.18
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Project Description Project No. Revd Total Held Total Project Total
Site Plan Application #2020-01 3PRCLLC 825.00 0.00 825.00
Total of A1l Projects: 825.00 0.00 825.00
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Resolution 2022-32

BOROUGH OF HIGHTSTOWN
COUNTY OF MERCER
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

AUTHORIZING PAYMENT #3 AND CHANGE ORDER #2- EARLE ASPHALT
COMPANY - IMPROVEMENTS TO SPRINGCREST DRIVE, TAYLOR AVENUE,
SPRUCE COURT, GLEN DRIVE & SCHUYLER AVENUE

WHEREAS, on March 15, 2021, the Borough Council awarded a contract for the Improvements to
Springcrest Drive, Taylor Avenue, Spruce Court, Glen Drive & Schuyler Avenue to Earle Asphalt Company of
Wall, New Jersey at the price of $1,370813.13; and

WHEREAS, the contractor has submitted a request for payment No. 2 in the amount of $625,840.01
for partial work performed through December 3, 2021, traffic control, soil erosion and sediment control,
excavation, decommissioning the existing sanitary lift station, sanitary sewer improvements, stormwater
improvements, water main improvements, concrete curb and sidewalk, driveway repair, detectable warning
surfaces, milling and paving and lawn restoration; and

WHEREAS, the contractor has submitted Change Order No. 2 an adjustment to asbuil quantities as
well as a number of supplemental pay items; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2 reduces the contract by $414.82; and
WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has recommended approval of Change Order No. 2; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has recommended approval of Payment Request No. 3 to the
contractor in the amount of $625,840.01; and

WHEREAS, the CFO has certified that funds are available for this expenditure.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Hightstown

that Change Order No. 2 and Payment Request No. 3 to Earle Asphalt Company of Wall, New Jersey for
$625,840.01, is hereby approved as detailed herein, and the CFO is authorized to issue same.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Borough Council at a meeting held on January 18, 2022.

Margaret Riggio
Borough Clerk



MEMORANDUM

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

Mayor and Council
Borough of Hightstown

%
Carmela Roberts, P.E., C.M.E. (/f,

Borough Engineer
January 11, 2022

Improvements to Springcrest Drive, Taylor Avenue,
Spruce Court, Glen Drive, and Schuyler Avenue
Payment No. 3

Our File No.: H1800

Attached please find the following in reference to Payment No. 3 and Change Order No. 2 which is a
partial payment through December 3, 2021 for traffic control, soil erosion and sediment control,

excavation,

decommissioning the existing sanitary lift station, sanitary sewer improvements,

stormwater improvements, water main improvements, concrete curb and sidewalk, driveway repair,
detectable warning surfaces, milling and paving, and lawn restoration:

PoONPE

Payment No. 3

Change Order No. 2

Certified Payrolls

Monthly Project Workforce Reports

This payment includes Change Order No. 2 which includes an adjustment to asbuilt quantities as well
as a number of supplemental pay items.

Supplemental Items S3 and S4 are for additional storm piping which was found to be
necessary when existing storm piping was exposed during excavation and found to be in
poor condition.

Supplemental Item S5 is for the relocation of water and sewer service lines at #60
Westerlea Avenue which was found to be necessary during construction of manholes in
the area. During excavation for the sanitary manholes at Westerlea Avenue, the service
lines at #60 Westerlea were found to be in locations that were not anticipated and were
therefore in conflict with the proposed improvements.

Supplemental Items S6 and S7 were for modifications to new manholes on Springcrest
Drive. Although these changes result in an added cost to the contract, they ultimately
allowed for a reduction in the amount of sanitary piping needed on the contract. As a
result, this change reduces the overall costs associated with the sanitary sewer
improvements.

Supplemental Item S8 is for replacement of 8-inch sanitary sewer main on Taylor Avenue.
During construction, the AWWTP Superintendent notified this office that a portion of the
existing sanitary main on Taylor Avenue near South Street was in poor condition and in a
state of failure. As a result, the Contractor was requested to replace a portion of the
sanitary main with ductile iron pipe to ensure no failure would occur in the future.
Supplemental Item S9 is for a new hydrant tee at Springcrest Drive near Glen Drive. The
existing tee was intended to be re-used for a new fire hydrant. However, during
construction it was found that the tee was in poor condition and needed to be replaced in
order to install the new fire hydrant.

Change Order No. 2 reduces the contract amount by $414.82.
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Borough of Hightstown

Improvements to Springcrest Drive, Taylor Avenue
Spruce Court, Glen Drive, and Schuyler Avenue
Our File No.: H1800

Page 2 of 2

| reccommend payment be made to Earle Asphalt Company in the amount of $625,840.01.

Of the total recommended payment of $625,840.01, the cost for water and sewer improvements is
$68,405.69 and the cost for capital improvements is $557,434.32.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

cc: Dimitri Musing, Borough Administrator
Peggy Riggio, RMC, CMR, Borough Clerk
George Lang, Borough CFO
Bill Mead, Earle Asphalt Company
Cameron Corini, PE, CME, Roberts Engineering Group, LLC
Kelly Pham, EIT, Roberts Engineering Group, LLC
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PAYMENT No. 3
IMPROVEMENTS TO SPRINGCREST DRIVE, TAYLOR AVENUE,
SPRUCE COURT, GLEN DRIVE, AND SCHUYLER AVENUE
Borough of Hightstown, Mercer County, New Jersey
January 10, 2022

37

File No.: H1800
Item Contract Total As-Built As-Built This
No. Quantity Units Quantity Period Unit Price Total Cost

1 Mobilization LS 1.00 1.00 0.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00
2 Clearing Site LS 1.00 1.00 0.70 $90,000.00 $90,000.00
3 Project Video LS 1.00 0.00 0.00 $0.01 $0.00
4 Traffic Director, Flagger HOUR 160.00 18.00 18.00 $0.01 $0.18
5 Uniform Traffic Director (State Non-Participating) HOUR 500.00 50.39 9.44 $95.00 $4,787.40
6 Traffic Cone UNIT 25.00 0.00 0.00 $0.01 $0.00
7 Drum UNIT 15.00 0.00 0.00 $0.01 $0.00
8 Breakaway Barricade UNIT 21.00 0.00 0.00 $0.01 $0.00
9 Construction Sign 'B' (60"x30") UNIT 7.00 0.00 0.00 $0.01 $0.00
10 Construction Sign 'C' (72"x60") UNIT 2.00 0.00 0.00 $0.01 $0.00
11 Construction Sign 'D' (72"x60") UNIT 1.00 0.00 0.00 $0.01 $0.00
12 Construction sign 'E' (72"x60") UNIT 1.00 0.00 0.00 $0.01 $0.00
13 Construction Sign 'F' (72"x60") UNIT 1.00 0.00 0.00 $0.01 $0.00
14 Construction Sign 'G' (30"x24") UNIT 6.00 0.00 0.00 $0.01 $0.00
15 Construction Sign 'H' (30"x24") UNIT 7.00 0.00 0.00 $0.01 $0.00
16 Construction Sign 'I' (30"x24") UNIT 4.00 0.00 0.00 $0.01 $0.00
17 Construction Sign 'J' (72"x60") (State Non-Participating) UNIT 2.00 0.00 0.00 $0.01 $0.00
18 Inlet Filter, Type 2 UNIT 12.00 12.00 12.00 $50.00 $600.00